B Resoiution No. STD‘ 45?
 TRANSPORTATION DMSfOV

TARIFF & LICENSE BBAI\CII
) Tmﬁ Section B

Before the Pubhc Utllltles Commlssnon
il Of tllé State of Cahforma

BESOLUTIO\' ORDEBI]\G msmsrrmv OF i
SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET BEQUESTS :

oA
1Y

é,‘ :,

Retiuests as faénllﬁed ‘heremafter ha\e béén ﬁled on the Spemal Tanff Docket‘ Lfoff’i '

b authonty to maks tariff changes for which permission of the COIllmlSSlOIl is rellmsnte under -

i "sub ect to conditions specnﬁed in the ordérs “h are atta¢

rovisiops of the Publi¢ Utilities Code or drdets of the Commission. Due consideration has
Eeen given to the repieséntations contained in the venﬁed requests and good cause appear-
- ing, the foll()wmg ﬁndmgs and order are made: " - - : ] SEE

The”Cdmﬁm&ion ﬁnds that the followmg T uésts are L stnﬁed and shOuld be fited
ed heteto aﬂd b)' thls rel rence
de a part hereof '

¥ . . . . ) C -

: ;Requeetand o
- Ordefh' . Reguest F:k‘d By

; STD 6072 Western Motor ‘Iariff Bureau, Ino., Agent
- STD- 6073/‘. . " pacific Southégast Fréeight Buréau, Agent -

. STD-6074<- . Pacific Southéoast Freight Bureauw, Agent .
S STD-60757 f © Westérn Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc., Agent -
*-STD-6076-_ . Westérn Motor Tariff Bureau, INnc.,: Agent '
: . STD- 6077/ <. . Western Motox!Tariff, Buréau, mc., Agent :

L -_"s*ru 6080 Lé ahd Ce Sm1th, Agent ,
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STD 6072 U

Western Motor Tariff Burcau, Inc,
w. ). ot RUELIS Try Oificar

NOTIREIN CAUFORNA State - GENERAL QOFFICES,
TAX) Frorttia Sraat '

o VY : 2 ' P O, Bax 392 304) Cecalo $1amd
Pk aprepedingy Ha I8 9 us 4469 SOUIN GATE, CALIEORNIA 70240

Proze Q1) 72310

HAWAL /4
2.0, Bex 17, 11 M3S St FIL N 0 ’( p

Hona%Wh, Howall $5819 South Gate, Californfa — "= ,
Frore. (128) 432567 May 15, 1969 . APPLICATION NO. A-4823

TO THE

FUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BLDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SFECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST

WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAﬂ. INC. . AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Officer, for and on behalf of System 99

heréby applies for authority under Section Nos. 460 - 491

of the Fublic Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the folloulng rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five {5 ) days notice:
To establish rates, rules, reguiatiOns and other provisions as set

forth in Fxbibit “A™ attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, Inc., Local, Joint and Préoportional Freight"an& ExXpress Tariff

AN e — e e

No. 109, Cal.P.U,C. No. 13

and will tske the place of the raies of like traffic from and to said
points, as set forth herein.

This application is based upon the following special circumstences and
conditions:

For justificatlion, seé Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

In view of the sbove specisl circumstances and conditlons, your petitioner
respectfully reguests that the authority herein sought be granted.

I hereby certify under penialty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct.
Sigrature

W. J. Kfigell, Tarifi‘ Issulng Officar




morosxn PUBLIGATION

Cen
s - -..\:.-~{--,~
. . 3,

11; 16 preposed to axend’ Iten No; 1760 contained m seéuon 1‘ ‘of. the . RN
. j, gubjégt turift as shbwn n Exh&bit A-l attachéd hereto and’ Eade a pert DR
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- The proposed axendment is based upor\ alternative npplication provleiéns
. &s contained in (he’ Cém:gibslon'é iMinionin Raté Tariffs and authority wag"
tgken froz: Paeif 0 Southdbast Freight Bu{ea‘u. Ta?ciff }(o. é’ﬂl Iten No.
267 R SRRt

Prior to Februafy 3,. }963. tbé 1f§té from mrl?ck tb Los Angelés vas L
~ published:in Iten No.:151713 of \Padific. GoaSt Tarifr Bureau docal and o

; - Jofnt Tariff No.16," . Wo/provisions fof stop in transit vere: proviged s o T

in"that item and thé transfer into Xtem Ho.‘1760 of Wéstern Motor U

f;Ta?riff Bureay. :rafit‘f Ko, :109;v8s, a.cco:aplished without ¢hange, System' "  ;

799 now seeks to remdve that restrictidn thus allowing t‘ne stop in-tre.nsit
provisions of Ite:n No. 380 to applys ;. - . o
Authority is s0ugrt under Seotion héo of lhe Publié U‘\;ilities COde due :

" to the divergence in routing between that’ enplo}éd by applica.nt and that
employed ‘oy competing rail carriers. An exsnple of vhere authorlty is - F

_ necessary under Section 460 would bé a shipment originating at Index’ No. S
2796 Turléck and destined to Index Noi 4506 Los Angeles. 'In al)l  © . . "
pro’oability th:ls ‘shipment would move south via U’ S..Highwa,y 99, passing o
’ ghrough the intemediate point of - Iebea,- which’ 1is not. served by cOmpeting NEIR
-rall carriérs,  This would require, applicant 1o chargé class ratés to' . > -

i thils point which are higher than'the Yates proposed to be pubifsheds ;.o i
- Theréfere; authorlty is’ sou,ght to ~depary froa Section LSO of the Publio S
ytilitiés Code in érder that no:so-called long-short haul violations [y
. exdst. This is merely one’ exa.mple utilizing only one point of origiﬂ SE e S
: and 0ne point ot‘ destination proposed to be p.t‘blished. C o

?Authority is §ou3ht undér Seotian h91 of the Public Utilities Cocle. t0j.'-
»,'publish ‘tha. propbsed chénges on: ‘1ess. tha.ﬂ statutbry notiée for: ‘Yhe -

reasons set forth a‘oove and in order. .that’ tarrier may be CO:-.pétitive AT

with pemitted carriérs vho ma.y charge the proposed ra.tes at vill. I
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W' REVISEO FAGE 137 N ) CAL, P.U.L. NO. 1D ’
. “,\(255 Western Motor Tarifl Burcau, Inc,” :
& REVISED FAGE 137 AGENT |
B !
LOCAL, JOINT A'D PROPOIFIONAL FREIGHT AND EXPRESS TARIFF NO. 107 g
_ ] SECTION 1 < COMMDDITY RATES=IN CENES FER 100 LBS.-EXCEPT AS PAY OTHERWISE BE FROVITED {CONTINUED) |
TSEE INCEX OF POINTS FROM AYD TO WHICH RATES AFFALY FOR FOINTS CLiG1GSATED BY GROUP WIS, i
TRE NMOLR PREFIXED 10 A STATION NAME 1S TRE INOEX NAB[R. "
FOR GEOGRAPHICAL DESCRIPTION OF FOINTS 1IN GROUPS SEE PAGE NOS. 31 AND 31-A. !
RATES APPLY ONLY 10 THE EXTENT THAT ROUTING 15 PROVICED !N SECTION S, £XCEPT AS OTHERWISE 1
__SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED. o ) - |
RATES AFFLY FROM AND 10 OR BETWEEN VIN.MT. J1TEM
COMODITY L c POINIS AS IPDICATED IN EACH MTER | PATE IN 18S.] M.
FRG 10
1 SAN FRANCISCO o
FAFER ARTHCLES, VI2.: ®2 CAXLAND @fq§
BOXES, (FIBRIBOARD, PLP- 4 ALAVEDA 3082 FRESMND 33°1 33,000
BOARD OR STRAWBOARD), 16 RICHWOND 3352 SELA {24 -
CORRUGATED CR OTHER THAN 244 _SAN LEANDRO _ M EGHE
CORRUSATED, - " —I= ‘(’7‘“"
] G 1 SAN FRANCISCO C@ (5523 30.000
T2) PLAIN OR WATERFROOF, Q@ 2765 1LRLOCK 1506 LOS ANGELES (5 | -
. J q A7 000 !
(1) PRINTED OR NOT FRINTED, 5 3574 SAN BRUND L ~__‘® 'f__“ e i
X0, OR FF, IN BOCES, |
BUNDLES OR CRATES. 2t
358 STOCKTON 3082 FRESNO 12v2} 30,000
; 3352 stiMa 24 —ast
4324 VENTURA el
FAPER ARTICLES, ViZ.: @@2“ AN LEA 2424 OXNARD ¢v-624} 30,000
B6XES, FIBRIBOARD (R AAP- s {ORO :
50,,95. OTHER THAN 4506 LOS ANGELES és/'be; 30,.00052G, .|,
i CORRUGATED XD FLAT OR 5216 BUENA PARK s7-48 | 50,000 @1
FOLOED FLAT. 5278 SANTA ANA FF-—85 | 24,000} ¥
_ _ e e ey 623 30,000]1750
PAFER ARTICLES, VIZ.® - T
BOXES, FIBREBOARD OR PULP- o 3082 FRES %)
BOARD, OTHER THAN 150282 SAN 205t 3352 SELMA o ;z; 30,000
.. CORRUGATED, KDF OR FF. T R | 3 |
PAFER ARTICLES, VIZ.: BETWEEN AN
BOXES, FIBRISOARD OR PULP- - :
QOARD, KOF N PACKAGES, &A? i
FILLERS, LIKERS OR FPART! - i
TIONS 1ACLUDING £65 4556 LOS ANGELES 351 STOCKTON @ 73} 0,000
CASES OR EGS CARRIERS.
FILLERS OR FLATS, FIRRE- -
BOAGD OR FULFBOARD, FLAT, | _ FROM 10 g
rr. KD OR MESTED, IN - {
? 12) 4506 LOS ANGELES 364 STOCKTON 4731 50,000
1 uonm BINDERBOARD, BOX-
eomo LCHIPBOARD 1']1 E-
0 PULPBOARD
[ n. Plcu GES.
[ FAPER ARTICLES, VIZ. FROM 1()
! CHIPBOLRD IN ROLLS OR S - &/ &
i IN PACKAGES. 4506 LOS ANGELES 5168 PLASTER CIEY Q 40 | so,000ol1770
J' (D APFLIES GRLY VIA ROUTE 2702. G APPLIES OMLY VIA mrc.mn/&/ EXCEFT AS NOTED.
GG ALSO APPLIES VIA ROUTE 1339. @ AFPLIES ONLY YIA 1TL,MTT, PVTC,PRTT,TIL.
S ALSO AFPLIES VIA ROUTES 220,323 (R 2573; AND ALSO AFFLIES VIA ROUTE 155 WHEN VIA AFL,
@ ALSO APPLIES VIA RUITE 2573.
O APPLIES ONLY VIA CVE @ 1CXFS-59, EXCERT AS NOTED.
@ 1SSUED UNDER AUTHORITY OF CAL. P.U.C. ORDER NOS. ST0-516,S10-1239,570-1526,5T0-1612,5T0-2719,
$¥p-4256#510- sss'?nﬁ" 3EGAEI T~ ST D
(@ RATE APPLIES ONLY PROM 2796 TURLOCK, EXCEPT AS NOTED.
ALSQ APPLIES YIA € 1EXSTUKERL, WHEN CRIGIN 15 INGEX NO. 2706 JUSLOCK ALSO APPLIES VIA WFL
L R B W R R G Vs Dot MRRE: e BT R0RA0T VA ST L
4K Socts (nen[aom OR PUAF3OARD KO¥ N FACKAGES.
g Will HOT APPLY VIA ROUTE 3797. APPLIES ONLY VIA AFL,CCHSCRES,OLI,RPL.
i n-vm—rsmsmrmvnw% WILL MOT APPLY VIA ¥ S-99.
@uco APPLIES ViIA KARL ILL NOT AFPLY VIA KARL
7Tt ?oc‘tlf%'t.sm-?vu WL&;@%OH SAN rggﬁgtsg r Eoisj BRVEHOTICE AS AUTHORIZED BY CAL. P.U.C. ,ORDER
\ _;({ ___N2. STO-3964 DATE Amww_ =¥ {:" } CFenLc ELIAI A RTL, AL ZoaTrig 550 rerimal
N ) N PR ADALLE:
| ISSUED: MAYEEFPISSS EFFECTIVE: {eycepT AS SHOWN BY )
! ISSUED BY W, J, KNOELL, IS5SUING OFFICER
' Cmgicrtoq O, m ] AW - 137 - PG 50! 192, SOUTH GATE, CALIFORNIA 337D
.‘I "C’““Bf ~—r— " - ,J

B -

* SR EXSLANATION CF AEBREVIATIONS. REf SRENCES AND €- "BECLS USED BUY NOT ElPLkthD HERECH SEE §TEM NO. 1




: .'Ih conformny vmh the ﬁndmgs and ordcr niad,
- t!us day, the’ teQuqst, ¢oby of which isateached hee
is grantéd, Sub]éct to the followmg cond:tfons‘ -

' ority hefein g ed pi A
: provlszon‘s authonzéd herem a[fe E:Jb]nshei afad ﬁled m the San Franélsco o_ﬂice of th]s Oom-; EEN

"m;ssxbn within mnet erepf‘ “Thé itém of tariff orhsui’)pllen ent’ 1ssued put-

“this order in substzntially’t
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PACIFIC SOUTHCOAST FREIGET BUREAY T st 6 073 .

APPLICATION NO, _ 6331 - SAN FRANCISCO, CAL.__ May 15, 1969
- File: P-272-7100

To the Pudlic Utilitiss Comm‘i;sion of the State of Califorata, San Francisco, Califoraia, ?1 : /(ﬂ

Pacific Southeoast Freight Bureaw, Agent, in the name and on behalf of 211 carriers parties 1o
Pacific Southcoast Freight Bureau Tariff Noy 272 acling under authority of power of
atoreey of formal concurrence in Tarniff 272, cafile with the Commission from each of
s2id canirs, hereby applies, under Section Rl of the Public Utilittes Act, for an order
grarting permission to put into effect _ Thiny (30) . days after filing with the .
Commissioa the follawing rates (or ndes or regulations):

Ttem: 474,75 ca Sh RP 470,

Action: Exterd rates prosently scheduled to expire July 30, 1969, 1yearto éxpire
with July 30, 1970 unless sooner cancelled, chinged or extendad.

The proposed rates are intended to de published in Tariif 272 and will superseds ahd take
the place of rates on like traffic fiom ard to the points above named which are set focth in Tariff 2
ca file with the Commission and which rates are as follows, Lo wits

As above.

This application is based upon the following special circumstances and coaditions:

This application seeks to extend rates on steel girders for use in the construction of tha Eik
Horn Bridge.  Proponent shipper, $2n Jose Steel Cov, has requested carriers to externd rates for 1 year
to cover 2dditional movemants.

Petitioner respectfully requests authority to make publi¢ation on statutory notice.
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I hereby certify under _per;aify of perjury
that the foregoing is true and cormect.,
PACIFIC SOUTHCQAST FREIGHT BY

=g
T

W. O, GENTLE, Tariff Pablishiag Office




N (Y Confdrmlty v.{nh the ﬁndmgs and grder made by the’ Commxssxon in 4 resolution’ el;téred
SN dns day, thé request; copy of ‘whichisattached h etoind by this refe(ende made a part héreof
us granted 3ubject €0’ thé following condméns: R ARG

rhé auiiloﬁt):\heteiﬁ tanted i¢ Hitad stti ctly to it s, 3 shall expire unless the taniff -
provitions authb iZed herem are pubgshed and filéd_ i the San Franéisco oﬂicé -of this.Com= ~

&

™mifsion w;thm ninéty daL:fter the héréo Thg 'jof tanff of supplen t_’nssued put—. -

sitint to this. order ‘shall béar teférence to this order in s\{bé;aritial[y. ghe ollowing formi
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PACIFIC SOUTHCOAST FREIGHT BUREAU

APPLICATION No._. 6358 , ; S
: SAN FRANCISCO, CAL.__ May 16, 1969

- : File: P-300-A-T456

To the Public Utitities Commission of the Sute of Califorals,
S1a Franclsco 2, Catiforain:

- R ‘ R <, /
Pacific Soutbroast Freight Bureaw, Agent, in the name and as joint agent of : , /L/)

parties to Pocific Southcoast Freight Buress 'l‘nrlﬁ o X caranns
acting under susthority of power of sttomey or formal coicurrence in the Tarifl Cal.P.U.C. No. '

on file with the Qi sslon from each of sald carriers, hereby epplica under Section 454 of the Rublic
Weilities Act, for mn order granting permission to meke the folloving cancellstions:

See Exhibit "A"

o

-

I hereby cestify that to the best of my knowledge 2ad belief, there was no movement upon which any of these
_ rates (ot fules of eegulations) wéce applicable during the twelve moaths period immediately precediog the date
of this application; thérefore, s2id ratés (ot rules or regulations) are obsolete 20d should be eliminated.

Io ¢ancelling thésé socalled “*dead' rates (or rules o regulations), it is not the purpose to increase the
‘transpoitation chaiges on any commodity (or comnmodities) to which théy are applicable 26d, oo behalf of the
carrier (ot €arsiers) panticipating in said rates (ot rules or regulations), 1 heceby agrecchat:

(2) Shoutd any shipméats b¢ offered for transpottation upon which the said rates would be applicable,
within twelve months aftée date of caacellation, said carcier Cor cartiers) will, upon tequest, republish and file
any o 21l of such rates (or rulés of regulations), subject to any general inceeases, s0 as to produce charges oa such
shipméats, the same as would have been collected by application of the cancelled rates (of rules or regutations),
plus any geoedal inceeases, and ' : o - -

(b) Should any shipméats be madé within twelve moaths after date of cancellatioa upon which rates (or
rules ot fegulations) highee than those in effect prior to such cancellation would be applicable, the 3aid carsier
(ot tatri@ks) will, upon requést, submit an informal dockét applicatica to the Commission for authority to make
ceparation, o the shipper or consigné¢ in interest, of the differénce between the charge collécted and the charge
that would havé beéa collected by application of the said “dead™ rates (or rulés or regulations), subject to such
geotral incceases, if any, as would have béea applicablé theceto. _ '

(<) Fos justification, se2 Exhibit "B - 1 hereby certify under penalty of
' perjury that the foregoing i{s true
. and cérrect. . - :
Pacific Southgd
. /“ 7

- Taniff Pullishing
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L EXHIBIT "A" :: -

PACIFIC SOUTHCOAST I‘RCIGHT BUREAU

M. A, NELSON
Chaimmya

C, W, CROCKER
Asst 1o (rairman

TO MEMBERS ¢

1TEM:
ACTION:
RESULTS

AUTHORITY:

CHC/amJILN
List 11(80)

T MARKET SIREEI’

SAX FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103 w. °-°5"l5
Teall Paliskieg OHicer

Advice D-1605 Hay 9, 1969
(PRO. 7486)

PYROLIGNEQUS _ACLD
Tariff 00-A -

Upon recefpt of CPUC Section 454 justification the
Coanission will be petitioned for suthority to create
the involved increase and 1f granted the following
carcellation will be made on statutory notice in
accordance with Rule 100,

5050, Page 190

Cenzsl ftem (class rate to apply)

Increase

Pro. 7486, San Francisco, Cal., May 8, 1959,

H.A, NELSON

Tul& 300-A

‘EG‘I‘ION 2 MISGELLAI\EOUS COMMODI’I‘Y BA'l ES—IN GENTS PBR 100 LBS ‘
Sca ““Inder of Stations Frém &nd To Whith Rates Apply" Ior :tations deslgm\ted b: Groups
The number prefired to a station name fs its Indes. i - - ot e .
- ¥or Key to Routes, seo Section 6. :

' Item

COMMODI l‘Y

Il“ e { ‘“‘“-,P{ '°“Sﬁe°&h\, i !mk tsrs (m))




EXHIBIT *B"

Jgstdicallon f'.‘t Secli-:n 454 A Apptication to CPUC

At the May é. 1969 meeting of Freight Traffic Committes,action taken was to approve

Proposal 1436, the ca'ncelhticia of rates on Fyrolignzous Acid, intank ¢ass, from Group 4 to
Group 1 23 fund in'Ttém $060, PSF3 300-A. o

Pﬂot to action taken oo the part oI the carriers, it was ascert2ined that the tmckmg
industry had cancelled a similar rate from their tariff and that they h1d ro objections to cur
proposad action, .

QOur inv estngahon as to the use of this nte u:-d-cated that it has not been wsed to move
any traffic for many years making it apparent t}:at the publication was not senrmg anyone's best
interest, ratherseemed to be simply occupying tanﬂ space.

As proposed publication was placedona public docket and no objeclioné were reéei;'ed,-
we befeby petition the Commission to allow the cancellation of rates found in item 5060,

PSFB 300-A.




O Spcc a'l,"("anff Docket‘
Request Numbered Same as
"Order Niimbér: 'A!a-ove. o

el A PEx "'z

: authdrity herém i Lmjttéa strict ' l expnr nff .
P ov:sxons ‘authdnzed. hetem aré pubhshed and ﬁled in: the San’ Franc;sco ofﬁcé ‘of - this Com-;
. mission v_nthm nmet da s after the “daté heréof. 'The itent of tariff or supplementissued pur- -

uant €0 this oi’ ef sh é if f‘qfe{ence t6>thss oider in substantially the follcomng forimy
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STD 6075 M
“’estern Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc. ‘
W. F. AROEWL, Tort hiwing OTRGRI IS dife 7. ey
NORTHERN CALIFOINI STATE &7 vl g enenal OFFICES,

1420 frorkta §naat ' 0. Bou 392 ¢ 5042 Cecalis Strent
1) ] .
mﬁiui: l':?;gm Har 2l 8 ss AW ‘Bum GAVE, CANFORNIA $2202

Poce (1 7720100
HiWan
P2.Q. Bag 17, 11 R3¢ St F”—E NO. LM__
Horshdy, Howsll §2510 South Gate, California

Fhosa. 81 83294 May 20, 1969 ~ APPLICATION NO.__A-4826

TO THE

FUBLIG UTILITIES CRMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BLDG., CIVIC- CENTER
SAR FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SFECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Officer, for and on behalf of all carriers participating in Focal, Joint

and Proportional Freight and Express Tariff No. 109, Cal. P.U.0, No. 13

heréﬁy applies for authority under Section Nos. h6o - L9

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the following rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five (5) dsys notice:
To establish rates, rules, reguiations and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, Inc., Agent, Local, Joint and Proportional Freight and Express

Tariff No. 109, Cal. P.U.C. No. 13

and will take the place of the rates of liké traffic from and to said
points..as set forth herein.

This application is based upon the following speciel circumstances and
conditions:

For justification, see Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made & part hereof.

In view of the above special circumstances and conditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the authority herein sought be granted.
1 hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

ect.
corr signature
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1.7 ly The proposed ‘axéiidment is-based upon altérnative application provisions - ©- - f

(v v [ as contaifed dn'thy Gounission's'Minitnm Rale Tariffe gnd authorily was ;ofi E
Uil otaken fxéa Pacifie Scutheoast Freéight: puredu, Fariff No. 300-A;c Tted Nos. o ¢ -
.. 1200, 10912, 10853-0  contatngd {4 Supplement, No.' 69, and alsd EY.farte .

and 259-A.': Applicdnt has been charging dlass rates: in the past.

- NOsi 256

57 Ik should ve pdinted.out to ‘the Commisiton that Fates ia- the above
' xeferenced ‘1tems ‘are not pi blished  frém Glarksburg. to Alvarads,.Union
.5 Qity, or Decotd.  However, Ied XKoo 10853-0 nazes rates from Clakksburg
f:‘}'p.'aedyéodﬁ City, which toute Glarksburg SN to McAvoy SP, and Sduthern =~
.- Pacific Routing Quide No. 199-G. - Route Ho.: 136 will route a shipment -
" from Clarksburg to Redwood Gity thréugh Alvarado, Union City or Dacoto.
.- Therefore,” 'bir_v‘iitt_'i_,e,"_of‘ihie’ri:.};d_i__aj;q’fféﬁyl‘icgtiori‘r_;ates publishedio: 'm0
 Redwood Gity would hold as maximin for shipments destined to Alvarade,:” v, -
" Union'Oity or Dédoto,. .- .~ i T AR S U
-+ Authority is sought under Sectlon k60 of the Publtc Ut{litles Code due
t.7.to the givergente in routing betwéén thit ¢mployed by applicant and that
i %] eAployed by éompeting rail carriersi ‘An ‘eXanmple of where authority is . o
:'neécessary under Section 460 would be a.shipment originating at: Index No.'.: ' . -
:~ 872" glarksburg end destined to Index No: 260 Décotos -In all prodabdility - -
" this shijment Vould dove séuthwest via California State Highways 160, b4, .. - °
h21, b, théncé Interstate Highway - No. 580, passing.through the .intérsediate .
% polnt of Ryde, which is not sérved by competing rail carriers.’ {This would - "~
.- -.réquiré applicant to charge class rates to this point-which aré higher than
..~ -.the rates proposed to bé published, . Theréfore, authority is-sought to )

. .aépart from Seétion 60 of the Public utilities Code in’order.that no .. 1.
- sorcalled long-short haul violations éxist. This is merely one exsaplé .~ "

~utilizing only one point .’of_;bri'giﬂ'\a'.nd one point:of destination proposed . °
to be pudlished;. ‘Any. numbérof. lexfmples could have been cited, utilizing: IR I

- all points of; 6Figin and ‘all Paints of destination proposed to be published,. |~

T Authority is sought.uider S¢otion'h91 of the Publid,Utilities Code g . n .«
g -'piifbli‘s’n"t;hefp;-(_)p’gs;eq ¢hanhged.on lesd than statutory ndtice for the reasons. ™’
©_.set forth above and in ofded that carriers’ may bd competitive with: permitted
Fcarriérs who may-charge. i:hél -proposéd rates at willi*® o U T
PN e e SN Ees LTl '\_"gf_;’: “‘:.'.'i Yo RN .
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Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc,
. “LJ.IHO*U.lgﬁﬂ!ﬁd(ij&ﬁ;ﬂ;;zj. v .
mltm;ot:(ﬁ:"?mm STATE v g GENERAL OFFICES,
L} rarklia $xpet N
v ’, : P. 0. % X1 ¢ 504D Cecelia St
mﬁifs‘;i’::;;;m Ky 2‘ 8 56 '59 SOUTH GATE, CAUFOINIA §0240
HAWALL P, Prora {NX 77:N1N

£.0. Bex 17, 11 MSTe Sren FiL &N OT'M

HosohMe, Row)l $2410
Fhore. (2¢) $32.987 South Gate, Calif, APPLICATION NO. A-4823

TO THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES CQMMISSICN
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BLDG., CIVIC  CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SFECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST

" WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU. INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

officer, for and on behalf of Hillig Freight Lines

here.by applies for authority under Section Nos. 460 - g

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the follow‘ing rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five {5 ) days notice: |

To establish rates, rules, reguiations and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit "A"™ attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed ratés are intended to be published in_ Restern Motor Tariff

Bureau, Inc., Agent, Local, Joint and Proportional Freij_;ht and Express

Tal'iff No. 109) cal, P.U.C. No. 13

and will tske the place of the raies of liké traffic from and to said
points.ﬂas set forth herein.

This application is-bésed upon the following special circumstsnces and
conditions:

For justification, see Exhibit “B" attached héreto and made a part hereof.

In view of the sbove speclal circumstances and conditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the authority herein ought be granted.

I héreby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct. Signature . W%(ét//

W. J. Kroell, Tariff issulng Oofficer




EXHIBIT “"A™
PROPOSED PUBLICATION

It is proposed to amend Itenm No. 1103 contained in Section 1 of tha
subjeot tariff as shown on Exhibit A-1 attsached hereto and made a
part hereof.

BXHIBIT "B"
JUSTIFICATION

The proposed amendment is based upon alternative application provisions -
as contained in the Coomission's Minimum Rate Tariffs and authority wvas
taken from Pacific Southcoast Freight Bureau, Tariff No. 303-A, Iten

No. 6580. Applicant has been charging class rates in the past.

Authority is sought under Section U6 of the Pudblic Utilities Code due

to the divergence in routing between that employed by applicant and that
enployed by conmpeting rail carriers. An example of where authority is
necessary under Section 460 would be a shipment originating at 364
Stockton and destined to 4506 Los Angeles. In all probability this
shipnment would move south via U.S. Highway 99, passing through the
intermediate point of Lebec, which is not served by competing rail
carriers. This would require applicant to charge class rates to this
point which are higher than the rates proposed to be published. Therefore,
authority is souzht to depart from Section 460 of the Pudblic Utilities
Code in order that no so-called. long—short haul violations exist. This is
merely one example utilizing only one point of origin and one point of
destination proposed to bz published. Any number of examples could have
been cited, utilizing all. p01nts ‘of orlgin ani all points of destination
proposed to be published.:

Authority is sought.under Section 491: of the Public Utilities Code to
publish the proposed changés on less than statutory notice for thz reasons.
set forth above and in order that carrier may be competitive with
pernitted carriers who may charge the proposed ratés at will,
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x 2::‘!352 FAGE 78-(B Western Motor Tarilf Bureau, Inz. Cely PoUe o MO

X% REVISED PAGE 73-(8 AGENT
LOCAL, JOINT AND PROPORTIORAL fR[lGH! AND EXPRESS TARIFF KO, VOO

SECTION 1 -COMONY RATES -IN CENTS PER 100 LBS.-EXCEPT AS PAY OTHERWISE BE PROVIDEO{CONTINIED)

SEC INDEX OF FOINES FRON AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY FOR POINTS DESIGRATED BY GRWP KOS,

THE NADER PREFINED TO A STATION NAME IS THE INDEX NUB{R.

FOR GEOGRAPHICAL DESCRIPTION OF POINTS IN GROUPS StE FASE NO5, 31 AND 31-A,

RATES APFLY ONLY TO THE EXTENT THAT ROUTING 1S PROVIOEO IN SECTION S5, EXCEPT AS OTHLRWISE
SPECIFICALLY FPROVIDED.

. RATES APPLY FROM AND TO OR BETVEEN MIN.WT.
o011 FOINTS AS INDICATED VK EACH 1TEM RATEL )y (85,

FROM 10

CHEMICALS .OR OTHER ARTI-
CLES, VIi.:

CARBON TETRACHLORIOE

FIRE EXTIMGUISHER COM-
PORDS ,

HE THYL CHLOROFORM
{V,1,1-TRICHLORO- 166 PITTSBURS 1 SAN FRANCISCO
ETHANE ), 2 OAXLAND

PERCHLORCE THYLENE § ,

PITASSILM (POTASH),
XANTHATE,

SOOI (SODA)
XANTHATE,

TRICHLCROETHYLENE .

COr00ITY

CHEMICALS, YIZ.:
SCALE “A™ RATES APPLY ON:

CARION TETRACHLORIDE, IN
BULX, IN 1RON OR STEEL
BARRELSS
CHLOROFORM, IN METAL CANS,
IN BARRELS OR BOXES OR IN
BULK IN 1RON OR STECL Q -

BASRELSS :

METHYL BROMIDE, IN CYULINDERS ig, 3‘g ;‘:‘;:ﬁ‘:
OR IN METAL CANS IN BOXES: 9,.«/; 33
METHYLERE CHLORIDE [DICHLO- .
RCP{THANEA. IN IROf‘i ® GROU"“? 5:647,
STEEL BASKRELS: GROUPS 2 AND 3 8,9,10

METHYL CHLOROFORM (1,%,1-TRI- '
CHLOROETHANE )
FERCHLORCETHYLENE, 1R BMLK,
IN IRON OR STEEL BARRILS:
FOTASSIUM [POTASH), XANTHATE,
IN PACKAGES:

TRICHLOROE THYLEAE .

SCALE "8" RAJES APPLY ON:

SOOIUM (SODA). XANTHATE, IN
PACKAGES.

SCALE "C* RATES APFLY ON:

POTASSIUM - {POTASH), CAUSTIC,
IN PACKAGES.

4565 REDONDO
BEACH

i A ] ALRS FOIWEL
& ACELIES e XUMB Y of cat. p.u.c. omoc NOL 241A)-5630 AND 4695536, —— A7/
G £XCEPT AS NOTED APPLIES ONLY YIA FEWMFL,CF,PIE,RPL,SHIP,STER, TIM SWSTC MRS .
1SSUED UNDER AUTHORITY ©F CAL. PWU.C. ORDER KO, STD-1913, 10-5223.—{310-5226, <Srb—
GLWEL L NG T A PP IR 2PES, .
' EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 13731957, 1SSUED ON FIVE {S5) DAYS NOTICE AS AUTHORIZED BY CAL. P.U.C. ORDER NO.
STD-5229, DALEC SECIIXDERCRYALAL. :
FEFFEIT B OCTORER- 1201907 1= « LESVER -G T i YE {8} DAY T NOFICEASAUTHORIIED BY -Ghlrvm P4 $n ORDER 0.
SID-I2COFEDATEOSEPTEHSER 267196,
FERCFEL I HATEQ42OTHER-PROW STOIS ARETPY

— BOVORER 207C 557
ISSUED :  OGFLRERWAGHN: EFFECTIVE: '(txc,cpr AS SHOWN BY + ANSP)

} Q\g;ssuso BY W, J.-XNOELL, IS5VING OFFICER
CORRECTION NO. 3164 =78-48- ~ .0. BOX 392, SOUTH GATE, CALIFORNIA 90280
TR KRG, 1

4.7
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FOR EXFLANATION C

N
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Western Motor Tariff Bugeau, Inc,
—- W. J. KHOEU, Toatl r.,nw@“}.—.‘_”;m oy
ETRERN CALEQINIA _ SIATZ 47 eal, GENERAL OFFICES

140 Frorltia $4 emt .
&*?;:C:;Jom:a tiny’ P. O. Box ¥o2 ¢ $041 Cecalo Strend

. - Y : LY SQUIH GATE, CAUFORNIA §01I0
m\:::‘ i HAI Zl 8 56 AH Bg Pone (113) 2730100

PO, Boa 17, §1) W3S Sent FILE N O?d//

HomgW M, Ryw3it §2419 e .
fhora. (361 33207 South Gste, Calif. APPLICATION No, A-4827
' May 20, 1969 .

TO THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES CQMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNJA

STATE BIDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SPECTAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Oofficer, for and on behalf of Di Salvo Trucking Co.

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. 160 - h9y

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the fblldwing rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five ( 9) days notice:
To establish rates, rules, reguiations &nd other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit “A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, Inc., Agent, Celifornia Common Carrier Motor Ffeight Local and

Joint Tariff No. 11, Cal, P.U.C. Ho. 5, Interstate Freighi Carriers

. Conference, Inc., Agent, series.

and will take the place of the rates of like traffic from and to said
points, as set forth herein. -

This application is based upon the following special circumstances and
conditions;

For Justification, see Exhibit "B" attached heréto and made a part hereof.

In view of the above specisl circumstances and ¢onditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the authority herein sought be granted.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct. ;
or Signature 2

» Je ' 11, Tarif Issulng officer




Fammn "A"

L1 L phorosko wauimwi

It is proposed to amand Itea No. 5660 contained in Section 5 of the
su‘bJect tariff as shown delowy : S

Route " Route via
_No. (The- following rYoutes apply in eithsr direction)
. ‘Via Routes SP-1 through SP-8, inclusive, and’ SP-10 t,o Tos Angeles
thence via State Street, Valley Jct., City Térracs, Devonshire,
o Granada Park, Ca.vr.pbell Avenue, Monterey Park, Garfield Ave.,
PE-12 Alhardra Ave:, Wilmar, South San Gabriel, Walnui Grove, Rosemead,
. "Bl Monte, Hayes, Cogswell, Maxson, Fostei,: Baldwin Park, Vinslend,
Crushton, lateen, Azusa Ave., Covina, Charter Oak. San Diras, ‘
La Verne, North Pomona, Claremont, Bowden, }ontello. Orange
Heights, Upland, Alta Lona, Agate, Glapeland, Etivanda, Jas ,
Minss, Muscat, Fontsna, Willow Ave., Rialto, Bench, San Bernaniino,
Colton, Congréss; Highgréve, Riverside, Arlington, harrison,
Hole Ranch, Pierde, May, Corona.,
Lincoln Park, Valley Jct., State St., L0s Angeles, thence via
'Routes SP-1 through SP-8 inclusive, and SP-103 -or- Lincoln Park,
Valley Jct., thence via Route PE-12 froa Valley Jot. to or froa
Corona.

TUNE

EXHIBIT “B"
JUSTIFICATION

Present Ite:_'l No. 5660 of subject tariff proddes various routes by which
carriers perform stop in transit privileges and/o:- apply rates fronand to
inteirmediate points. However, it does not provide all necessary routes to
enable carriers participating in the subject tariff to provide all the -
_serviees 'y_hich their custozers require. Proposed additions as set forth
in Exhibit “A"™ will peramit Di Salvo Trucking Co. to expand its services sO
that it will be able to compete with peimitted carners.

Proposed routings are taken from various guides or circulsrs issued by
competing rail carriers. Two such publications are as followsi: The Pacific
Railway Coupany Freight Tariff 270-A, ani 0fficial Open and Prepay St,ation
List Ho 83, Statlon List Pu’bhshmnr Cmpany. Agent.

Propo:.ed routing,s are sglso necessary to the lequirements of Pac1t"ic South—
‘Coast Freight Tariff Burcau, Teriff No. 194-F, andfor Officis) Open and
Prepay List No. 83, the basis on which the entire stopping in transit
provisions and the application of rates fron or to 1ntemechate pomts of
subject tariff are based




Authority is souoht under Seotion 460 of the Publie Utilities OQde due to‘;

.the divergents in’ rou;ing bet\eep that enployed by applicant apd that
enployed by compating rail carriers: An example 6f whare authOrity is
necessary under. Section %60 would be at proposed Route P2-12.. Présent -
‘provisions of Item No. 5660 would not pernit the use of & rate published
froa San Francis¢o to San Bernardino either for stop in transit to
partially unload, or to perait tha'rates Lo apply at the intermidiate
point of Muscat, . Therefore, authority is sought to depart froa Seetion -
460 of the pudlio Utilities Cods: in order that no so-called long short
haul violations exist. i .

Authority is sought under Section h91 of the Public Ut111t1es Code- to

publish the proposed changes on 1éss than statutory notice.for the reasbns

set forth above and in order that carrier ray be competitive Vlth
- permitted carriers wno nay charge the propoeed rates at will.»

L : ! Voee i i o
A T : ?‘. r’,' S o »:-.Q"ff




Special Tar:ff Dockef S
Request Numbered Same as
-f Order‘ Number Ab'o'v'e.' =

L

1,, co,,fommy thh the ﬁndmgsénd otdcr macfc by the'Cdnimxss:on in 'a resoluuon entére?: ,

i tlus day, the fequest, C6py of vg[uch is attached hereto and by this feferénce mhdé a part hereo
' ns granted, wb;eét to thc followmg condut:dns:'

B R T The propbsed request -td: canda) the provisions’ for
S e T volume indentive. sexvice Tand tates fOr blasses lower.
than olass 35 are denied. i

e : granted is limited stnctly to; 1ts terms d shall expifé unless the tanff = -
S prowsl(_)ps authornzéd hérem arg publlshed and filed in the San Francnsco ofﬁte of this Com-". ©
S LT mission within’ AINELY | days aftés the daré hégeof. The item of- anff of suﬁplgment iisued pur-.. -
' r'refetence'to this’ order in substantnally the follow:ng form} - .

: suant to tlns Order shill

EAREE! T
“the, Pubhc Utllmes Com-
5 of which ,this order isa




N
Leland C. Smith, Agent . STD 0+
PACIFIC MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, ING. 608
2150 Franklin Strebt - Room 1080 . .
Oakland, California 94612 pupiif .i:.

SYATE &0 < %
May 22, 1969

'\
SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET APPLIcATION NoHBudl 4 oy Fif 63
To the Public Utilities Comnission FILE NO. @ng/bf
i
4 '-“ﬂ{’

of the State of Califorania
State Building - Civic Center :
San Francisco, California 94102 Tem

Leland C. Smith, Agent, for and on behalf of Flower's Stockton-Lodi Fast
Freight, acting under power of attorney from sald carrier, does hereby
apply under Sectlons 481 and 45% of the Public Utilities Code for an ordédr
grtanting permission to establish the following rates or rules or regulations
on not less than five (5) days' noticet

TARIFFS: Walter E. Flower, dba Flower's Stockton-Lodi Fast Freight, Local

Fteight Tariff NO; 1’ Cal. P-U.Cn NO. 1;

Pacific Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc., Local Freight and Express Tariff
No. 8-A, Cal. P.U.C. No. 1l-Fréight (Séries of D. W. Baker, Agent),
issued by Leland C. Smith, Agent;

Pacific Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc. Scope of Operations Tariff No. 9,
Cal. P.U.C. No. 1-Freight (Series of Maurice A. Ouens, Agent),
issued by Leland C. Smith, Agent,

PROPOSED: To cancel Flower's Stockton-lLodi Fast Freight Tariff No. 1,
Cal, P.U.C, Ko, 1, by issuing Supplement No. 3, aud veferring to
PHTB tariffs listed above for rates, and further to eliminate this
carrier's provisions for Volume Incentive Service and rates for
classes lower than class 35.

PRESENT RATES: Rates in carrier's tariff Cal. P.U.C. ¥No. 1.

RESULTS: In increases.

JUSTIFICATION

This carrier has been unable to contact his former tariff pudblisher to
effect changes in his tariff as required by Cal. P.U.C. Décision No.
75520 and as amended and other orders of your Commission.

This carrier has instructed us to establish his participation in my
agency tariffs as listed above. These tariffs issued by PMIB have

beep amended to reflect all the orders of your Commission and by beconing
party thereto this carrier will be in compliance with the orders of your
Comnission.

This carrier does not handle any large volume shipmeénts as his equipment

is 1 1/2 ton rating and the largest shipment he has handled have been
subject to rates taking minimum weights of 5,000 pounds. For this reason
it would not be possible for him to handle shipménts of 45,000 pounds

under Volume Incentive Service nor truckload shipments taking rates lower
than class 35. The results of these proposed limitations would technically
result in inceeases, but in reality no shipper would be affected by it.

It is urgently requested that permission to make the proposed publication
on not less than five (5) days' be granted to permit this carriér to bring
his rates into compliance with thé minimum rates of your Commission at the
earliest possible date and in the most economical way for the carrier, amd

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.




